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IMPORTANT: You must read the following before continuing. The following applies to this document, the oral presentation of the information in this document by Kempower Corporation (the “Company”) or 
any person on behalf of the Company, and any question-and-answer session that follows the oral presentation (collectively, the “Information”). In accessing the Information, you agree to be bound by the 
following terms and conditions.

The Information may not be reproduced, redistributed, published or passed on to any other person, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, for any purpose. If this document has been received in error it 
must be returned immediately to the Company. The Information does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as an offer or the solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or purchase 
securities of the Company, and nothing contained therein shall form the basis of or be relied on in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever.

In particular, this document and the information contained herein is not intended for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, and does not constitute an offer of securities, in the 
United States, Australia, Canada, Japan or any other jurisdiction where such distribution or offer is unlawful. The securities of the Company have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities 
Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”) or with the securities regulatory authority of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States and may not be offered or sold in the United States except 
pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. By accepting the delivery of this document, the recipient warrants and acknowledges 
that it is located outside the United States. Neither this document nor any copy of it may be taken, transmitted or distributed, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, into the United States. Any failure to 
comply with the foregoing restrictions may constitute a violation of U.S. securities laws.

This document and the information contained herein is only addressed to, and directed at, persons in member states of the European Economic Area (the “EEA”) or the United Kingdom who are qualified 
investors within the meaning of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 of the European Parliament (“Qualified Investors”). In addition, in the United Kingdom, this electronic transmission and the attached document are 
only addressed to, and directed at, Qualified Investors who are (i) persons who have professional experience in matters relating to investments falling within article 19(5) of the Financial Services and 
Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended (the “Order”), (ii) persons who are high net worth entities falling within article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order or (iii) other persons to whom they 
may otherwise lawfully be communicated (all such persons together being referred to as “Relevant Persons”). This document must not be acted or relied on (i) in the United Kingdom, by persons who are 
not Relevant Persons or (ii) in any member state of the EEA, by persons who are not Qualified Investors. Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates is available only to Relevant 
Persons in the United Kingdom and Qualified Investors in any member state of the EEA and will be engaged in only with such persons.

The Information has been prepared by the Company, and no other party accepts any responsibility whatsoever, or makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, for the contents of the 
Information, including its accuracy, completeness or verification or for any other statement made or purported to be made in connection with the Company and nothing in this document or at this 
presentation shall be relied upon as a promise or representation in this respect, whether as to the past or the future.

The Information contains forward-looking statements. All statements other than statements of historical fact included in the Information are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements give 
the Company’s current expectations and projections relating to its financial condition, results of operations, plans, objectives, future performance and business. These statements may include, without 
limitation, any statements preceded by, followed by or including words such as “target,” “believe,” “expect,” “aim,” “intend,” “may,” “anticipate,” “estimate,” “plan,” “project,” “will,” “can have,” “likely,” “should,” 
“would,” “could” and other words and terms of similar meaning or the negative thereof. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors 
beyond the Company’s control that could cause the Company’s actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from the expected results, performance or achievements expressed 
or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the 
environment in which it will operate in the future.

No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the Information or the opinions 
contained therein. The Information has not been independently verified and will not be updated. The Information, including but not limited to forward-looking statements, applies only as of the date of this 
document and is not intended to give any assurances as to future results. The Company expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to disseminate any updates or revisions to the Information, 
including any financial data or forward-looking statements, and will not publicly release any revisions it may make to the Information that may result from any change in the Company’s expectations, any 
change in events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements are based, or other events or circumstances arising after the date of this document. Market data used in the 
Information not attributed to a specific source are estimates of the Company and have not been independently verified.
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Highlights
Demand exceeding 

expectations

Increased production 
capacity 

Record high quarter in 
many key figures



Q2 2023

72.5
EUR million
Revenue

235%
Revenue growth
year-on-year, %

86.3
EUR million
Order intake

19.2%
Operative EBIT 
margin, %

Profitable growth continues

Strong demand for Kempower’s electric 
vehicle charging solutions continued.

Improved production capacity to match 
surging demand.



Europe North America Rest of the World

TOP 5 PLAYER IN EUROPE AND NORTH AMERICA BY 2030

Top position in the Nordics
and increasing market 

share in the Rest of Europe

Rapidly growing market, 
entry in 2023

Business development stage 
to screen key markets*

* currently sales via distribution partners, excluding China, Russia and 

Belarus

Dedicated and reliable
EV charging solution partner



One million new BEVs registered in Europe in 
H1 2023; increase of 45 percent

EUR 7.6 billion EUR 6.5 billion
50 million EVs by 2030 40 million EVs by 2030

Source: : Kempower market research, ACEA European EV Charging Infrastructure Masterplan March 2022

250,000
eBuses

44
million

BEVs

5
million
eVans

500,000
eTrucks

200,000
eBuses

36
million

BEVs

4
million
eVans

600,000
eTrucks

EUR 14 billion
DC charging market in 2030

Europe North America

North America = the US and Canada



Customer highlights

We received a second order from one of the 
largest retailers in the UK to deliver high 
powered charging systems for nation-wide 
public charging.

We partnered with Arnold Clark, one of 
Europe’s largest car retailers to provide rapid 
EV charging solutions across the UK.

National Car Charging, North American EV 
charging station reseller and installer in the 
US added Kempower charging technology 
to its portfolio.



We were able to answer surging demand 
through continuous improvement in our 
production and supply chain operations.

We produced 9,170 charging points and 475 
megawatts of power during the first half of 
2023.

We continue to
scale-up production

• Improved production capacity in Lahti 
factory.

• New production facility in Lahti will be 
opened gradually during 2024.

Europe

North America
• Production to start by the end of year 

2023.



North America 
entry advancing 
as planned
Production preparations and 
customer pipeline development 
are progressing well.

We are currently building our US 
organization and recruited Tim 
Joyce as President, North America 
to lead our US operations.

Production to start in the US by the 
end of 2023.



Important 
milestones in RDI 
and Technology

Research, Development and Innovation

• A new Kempower Electric Mobility Research 
Center in cooperation with LUT University in 
Finland.

• A new RDI center was opened in Vaasa, 
Finland, with a focus on Megawatt Charging 
Systems.

• Expansion of Tampere RDI center.

Technology

• We introduced a new Plug and Charge 
solution to simplify EV charging experience.

• NACS charging standard to be included to all 
charging solutions in North America.



Sustainability

Kempower was awarded with Carnegie 
Sustainability Award for its sustainability 
and climate mitigation contributions in 
Q2 of 2023.

We achieved an excellent eNPS score of 
71 in H1 of 2023.

Our new planned production facility in 
Finland will take into account circular 
economy and biodiversity like our existing 
facilities in use. 

We have a clear roadmap on how we will 
achieve carbon neutrality in our own 
operations in 2035.



Financial 
Review



Key figures 
during the review period, IFRS

*Operative EBIT = EBIT – items affecting comparability of operating profit/loss (items can arise from, e.g. external advisory costs related to capital reorganization & strategic projects)

• Record high Order intake, Revenue and 
Operative EBIT margin, %.

• Operative EBIT margin, % positive 19.2% in 
Q2 due to strong demand and profitable 
deliveries. 

• Total equity and liabilities EUR 212.6
million at the end of Q2 2023.

• Strong Cash flow from operating 
activities.

EUR million Q2/2023 Q2/2022 H1/2023 H1/2022 2022

Order backlog 138.5 62.4 138.5 62.4 118.9

Order intake 86.3 55.0 147.7 81.9 208.9

Revenue 72.5 21.6 128.2 33.2 103.6

Revenue growth, % 235% 225% 287% 268% 279%

Gross profit 37.0 9.8 65.4 15.3 48.2

Gross profit margin, % 51.1% 45.2% 51.0% 46.3% 46.5%

Operative EBIT 13.9 1.8 20.8 0.8 6.7

Operative EBIT margin, % 19.2% 8.5% 16.2% 2.6% 6.4%

Profit/loss for the period 11.1 0.6 16.7 -0.5 3.6

Cash flow from operating activities 20.5 -1.6 23.1 -3.7 -5.4

Investments 2.4 1.8 4.0 2.4 6.2

Net debt -68.3 -66.5 -68.3 -66.5 -58.4

Total equity and liabilities 212.6 133.3 212.6 133.3 154.2

Headcount end of period 596 260 596 260 375

Comments



Strong revenue growth in Q2 2023

• Q2 2023 revenue EUR 72.5 million 
growing 235% year-on-year.

• In absolute terms biggest year-on-year 
growth in Q2 and H1 was in Rest of 
Europe  and Nordics.

• In Q2 2023 share of revenue in Rest of 
Europe was 53% (39% in Q2 2022) of 
total revenue and in Rest of the World
and North America 6% (4% in Q2 2022) 
of total revenue.

Comments

2021/Q2 2021/Q3 2021/Q4 2022/Q1 2022/Q2 2022/Q3 2022/Q4 2023/Q1 2023/Q2

0.9

Revenue by geographical area (EUR million)

2021: 27.1

2022: 103.6
55.8

37.8

32.7

21.6

11.5
10.06.7

8.4

4.9

27.8

21.4
18.0

16.3

3.5

19.2

12.8

12.4

8.4

8.2

3.3

6.0
2.3

9.16.0

1.7

Nordics Rest of Europe North AmericaRest of the World

29.7

38.1

3.8

2023 H1: 
128.2

72.5



Excellent sales performance in Q2 2023
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CommentsOrder intake (EUR million) Order backlog (EUR million)

138.5

118.9

13.7
3.8

61.4

• Q2 2023 order intake growth 
57% year-over-year.

• At the end of Q2 2023 Order 
Backlog grew to EUR 138.5 
million (62.4 million in Q2 2022).65.4

61.7
55.0

26.9

11.5
5.8

11.68.5
2.23.8

0.9

86.3



Strong cash generation during the quarter

CommentsOperative EBIT (EUR million) Operating cash flow (EUR million)

2.5

• Strong Operative EBIT during the 
quarter.

• Operating cash flow positive EUR 20.5 
million in Q2 driven by revenue 
growth, strong margins and 
improved working capital situation. 

* 2021, and 2022 according IFRS

2020 2021 2022 Q1/2023 Q2/20232020 2021 2022 Q1/2023 Q2/2023

-5.4-2.6-2.5

6.9
12%

6.7
6%

1.0
4%-2.2

-68%

13.9
19%

20.5



Kempower’s new outlook for 2023
Kempower gave a positive profit warning on 18 July 2023 and raised its profit 
guidance for 2023.

Kempower expects:
• 2023 revenue; EUR 280–310 million, assuming no major impact from foreign currency 

exchange rates (revenue 2022: EUR 104 million, the revenue outlook published earlier on 14 
April 2023 was EUR 240–270 million)

• 2023 operative EBIT margin, %; over 10% (the operative EBIT margin, % outlook published on 
14 April 2023 was a positive 5% – 10%)

Kempower continues to seek strong growth in a profitable manner. In H2 of 2023, Kempower 
will accelerate its growth initiatives towards the year 2024 both in Europe and in North 
America. Kempower expects significantly higher fixed costs for the second half of the year 
2023.



1) Operative EBIT = EBIT – items affecting comparability of operating profit/loss (items can arise 
from, e.g. external advisory costs related to capital reorganization & strategic projects)

Kempower’s financial targets
Financial targets

Growth

Profitability

Dividend

Revenue of EUR 750 million in the medium term 
(years 2026-2028)

Operative EBIT margin of 10 percent to 15 percent reached 
in the medium term (years 2026-2028) and operative EBIT 
margin of at least 15 percent in the long term

Short term: no dividends

Dividend policy



Q&A


	Default Section
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20


